Avery Dennison[®] Supreme[™] PPF Warranty Bulletin 1.0

Issued: January 2025

	Application Substrate						
Avery Dennison Supreme™ PPF range	Warranty Period (years)	Flat	Simple Curves	Rivets	Compound Curves	RAPID EDGE™ technology	Deep Recesses & Corrugations
Supreme™ PPF Xtreme Gloss	12	•	•	•	•	•	•
Supreme™ PPF Xtreme Satin	12	•	•	•	•	•	•
Supreme™ PPF Ultima Plus	10	•	•	•	•	-	_
Supreme™ PPF Ultima	7	•	•	•	•	-	-

General Warranty Statement: Avery Dennison[®] Product Limited Express Warranty

Avery Dennison warrants that the Product will be free from defects in manufacturing and workmanship (as defined below) upon shipment, and when used according to Avery Dennison's written instructions, will under normal conditions provide Durability for the period stated in this Avery Dennison Warranty, subject to the Avery Dennison Supreme Protection Film Warranty Terms and Conditions 1.0 found <u>here</u>.

IMPORTANT: Required Registration of Supreme PPF Warranty - Recording of Installation Details and Product Information

This warranty is expressly conditioned on the purchaser ensuring that each individual vehicle where the Avery Dennison Supreme PPF is being installed to, is recorded using the provided Warranty Form. Information, including company name, installer name, installation date, location, vehicle make, model, colour, VIN, lot/ref numbers of Avery Dennison Product used are required in order to validate the warranty.

Reach out to your Avery Dennison Automotive aftermarket distributor to register the warranty



"Durability" for the purpose of this warranty means that the Product situated outdoors, and applied to recommended surfaces, will not deteriorate excessively such as, film discoloration, cracking, crazing, blistering, excessive gloss changes, excessive dimensional change or loss of adhesion, due solely to a defect in the Product in manufacturing or workmanship. Durability is based on outdoor exposure conditions in Zones 2 which covers all of the ASEAN region, and applied to recommended substrates. Actual performance life will depend on a variety of factors, including but not limited to substrate preparation, exposure conditions and maintenance of the Product. In case of use in areas of high temperature or humidity, in industrially polluted areas or other areas with air laden particulate matter, and/or in high altitudes, Durability will be reduced. This warranty does not extend coverage caused by misuse, accident, misapplication, normal wear and tear, or dents from road debris impact, collisions and/or intentional damage of any kind.

Defect Coverage for Product Defined in this Durability Bulletin

- Manufacturing & Workmanship Defects. A failure of the Product to materially conform to the Avery Dennison written manufacturing specifications for the Product.
- Cutting Defects. A failure of clean cutting and weeding characteristics when cut as recommended in the applicable Avery Dennison Product Data Sheet and Instructional Bulletins, due solely to a defect in the Product in manufacturing or workmanship.
- Durability. Excessive film discoloration, cracking, crazing, blistering, excessive gloss changes, excessive dimensional change or loss of adhesion, due solely to a defect in the Product in manufacturing or workmanship.



#MakingPossible

© 2025 Avery Dennison Corporation. All rights reserved. The "Making Possible" tagline, Avery Dennison and all other Avery Dennison brands, product names and codes are trademarks of Avery Dennison Corporation. All other brands or product names are trademarks of their respective owners. Fortune 500® is a trademark of Time, Inc. Branding and other information on any samples depicted are fictitious. Any resemblance to actual names is purely coincidental.



MAKING POSSIBLE